

## Award Terms (Scholarships)

This award is valid for the individual and cohort noted in this award agreement, and is not transferable. Postponement of start date may be granted in limited cases - contact the Foundation for more information.

Awardee: Cohort:

#### <u>Dragontree Life Coaching and Illuminator Scholarships</u>

Your award will be disbursed directly to The Dragontree to cover tuition and fees for your training. This award has no cash value to the awardee.

#### Course Completion

By accepting this award, you agree to contact The Well Life Foundation within 30 days of any event or determination that will prevent you from completing the course in a timely manner. Failure to notify may result in The Well Life Foundation requiring full repayment of the award.

#### Reporting

Within 30 days of your graduation from Dragontree Life Coaching you must send The Well Life Foundation a closeout report including: a description of your experience with the Dragontree Life Coaching course and your current plans for using your training. All or part of this report may be used in future advertising and fundraising on behalf of both The Well Life Foundation and The Dragontree.

Failure to submit requested reports timely to The Well Life Foundation may result in disqualification from future funding.

## Changes in Status

Once you have been awarded a Scholarship it will not be rescinded or revoked for changes in status (for example, increases in income) except in cases of dishonesty or fraud.

## **Integrity**

Integrity is a cornerstone of both The Well Life Foundation and The Dragontree. Instances of deceit or fraud may result in revocation of your scholarship, your Dragontree Life Coaching or Illuminator Professional License, or legal prosecution.

# <u>Publicity</u>

We appreciate mention of support by The Well Life Foundation in any public posts or publications describing your training or experience with Dragontree Life Coaching.

### Applicable Law

This Agreement and all adversarial proceedings arising out of this Agreement, shall be governed by the substantive laws of the State of Oregon, without reference to its conflict of laws provisions.

#### **Termination**

The Well Life Foundation may terminate this Award at any time prior to the course start date without liability upon ten (10) day written notice to the Awardee if The Well Life Foundation reasonably determines that continuing the Award would materially damage the reputation of The Well Life Foundation or would not further The Well Life Foundation's mission as a publicly supported charitable organization.